WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 155

(By Mr. Davis)

PASSED Lebruary 15 1951

In Effect Junety days from Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 155 (By Mr. Davis)

ทสุข คลผู้สายของเทศสหรายให้มี Indian เพิ่ม แก่ และสายบางกล่า

[Passed February 15, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.] AN ACT to amend and reenact section twenty-seven-a, article five, chapter twenty-eight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, relating to extra good time allowance for certain convicts in the West Virginia penitentiary.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section twenty-seven-a, article five, chapter twentyeight of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 27-a. Extra Good Time Allowance for Certain 2 Convicts.—The warden may, with the approval of the gov-3 ernor, allow, in addition to that now permitted by law, 4 such good time to convicts, except life prisoners, working 5 either outside or inside the walls of the penitentiary, as 6 he may deem proper: Provided, however, That the same 7 shall not exclude those who are physically or mentally 8 incapacitated from working, from receiving such good 9 time allowances.

PAR IN TRAILERS

Enr. H. B. No. 155]

automation

1. A Water and

of West Virginia

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

2

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House of Delegates Takes effect <u>Hilly days</u> passage. <u>Decement days</u> passage. <u>Clerk of the Senate</u> <u>Clerk of the House of Delegates</u> <u>Delegates</u> <u>Desident of the Senate</u>

Speaker House of Delegates

time allowances.

O'BRIEN,

SECRETARY OF STARE

- HALER - PRICE

pROVES 2151 The within Ap this the

tEbRUARY, 1951. day of. Governor

been whether we

11:54

D. PITT